scheduled payments on the adjustable rate loans may decrease in the event of an
interest rate increase due to adjustments in the amount of the payments.

   The model attempts to account for such limitations by imposing weights on
the gaps between assets and liabilities. These weights are based on the ratio
between the amount of rate change and each category of asset/liability, and the
amount of any change in the federal funds rate, local conditions and the
strategy of the Company determine the weights for loan and core deposits; the
others are set by national markets. In addition, a timing factor has been used
as (a) fixed rate instruments do not reprice immediately; (b) renewals may have
different term than original maturities; and (c) there is a timing factor
between rates on different instruments (i.e. core deposits usually reprice well
after there has been a change in the federal funds rate). Due to the various
assumptions used for this simulation analysis, no assurance can be given that
actual results will correspond with projected results.

   The following table shows the estimated impact of various interest rate
shocks on net interest income and the fair values of financial instruments at
December 31, 2000:

   FAIR VALUES OF FINANCIAL INSTRUMENTS
   --------------------------------------------------
   NET INTEREST INCOME   ASSETS   LIABILITIES
   ---------------------   ----------------------   ---------------------
   AMOUNT   % CHANGE   AMOUNT   % CHANGE   AMOUNT   % CHANGE
   ------   --------   --------   --------   --------   --------

+ 200 basis points   $9,556   12.8%   $138,968   1.0%   $117,317   2.6%
+ 100 basis points   9,010   6.4   139,671   0.5   118,829   1.3
Static   8,648   0.0   140,398   0.0   120,402   0.0
- 100 basis points   7,704   (9.0)   141,153   0.5   122,332   1.6
- 200 basis points   6,936   (18.1)   141,939   1.1   124,213   3.2

   Loans and certificates of deposit represent the majority of interest rate
exposure. Investments only represent 9.5% of interest earning assets and
therefore, the impact of the investments on net interest income of moving rates
would not be significant, Historically, savings and interest-bearing checking
accounts have not repriced in proportion to changes in overall market interest
rates. net change in net interest income can be attributed to the balance of
loans and certificates of deposit maturing/repricing.

Edgar Filing: SUMMIT BANCSHARES INC/CA - Form 10-K405

26

   As a result, in an increasing/decreasing interest rate environment net